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STATEMENT showing the Quantities Sold and Average Price of BRITISH CORN, Imperial
Measure, as received from the Inspectors and Officers of Excise, conformably to the Act of the
27th and 28th Victoria, cap. 87, in the Week ended 8th February, 1873.

Wheat
Barley ... ... ... ...
Oats

QUANTITIES SOLD.

Qrs. Bus.
54,692 3
54,679 2
7,037 7

AVER. A ( IK PlM.i;E

1 . d.
06 2
40 2
21 7

COMPARATIVE STATEMENT for the corresponding Week in each of the Years from
1869'to 1872.

Corresponding
Week in

1869
1870
1871
1872

QUANTITIES SOLD.

WHEAT.

Qra. Bus.
64,319 7
64,260 3
77,990 5
47,307 6

BARLEY.

Qrn Bus.
41,089 i
49,115 5
57,511 3
61,571 6

OATS.

Qrs. Bus.
6,284 0
4,546 6
7,237 3
6,721 4

AVERAGE PHICES.

WHEAT. . BARLEY.

« rf. A d.
50 9 ; 47 9
41 9 34 6
53 6 i 35 8
55 4 ; S8 9

OATS.

» '!.
28 1
19 10
23 9
22 9

Statistical and Corn Department. Board of Trade,
February 10, 1873.

R. VALPY.

CORN IMPORTED AND EXPORTED.
AN ACCOUNT showing the Quantities of the several kinds of Corn and Meal Imported into each

division of the United Kingdom ; and the Quantities of British and Foreign Corn and Meal, of
the same kinds, Exported from the United Kingdom, in the weekended the 8th February, 1873.

Wheat
Barley

Pease " » »
Beaus •
Indian Corn
Buckwheat
Bere or Bigg

Total of 'Corn (ex-)
elusive of Malt)... J

\Vhfatmeal or Flour...
Barley Meal
O..t Meal
Rye Meal
Pea Meal ...
liea'n Meal
Iii 'Hao Corn Meal ...
l!iu:k wheat Meali.

Total of Meal ...

Total of Corn and J
M«al (exclusive of >
Malty )

ilatt Centered by the )
Quarter)' j

QUANTITIES IMPORTED INTO —

England.

Cwr.
307,808
194,457
200,099

20,562
42,139

159,473
260

924,798

Cwt.
114,362

860

220

115,442"

1,040,240

Quarters.

Scotland.

Cwt.
12-5.639

13,161
43,879

155

182,834

Cwt.
64,610

25

" '64,635

247,469

Quarters-,
• k • • b

Ireland.

C w »..
252,090

37,613

168,659

458,362

<:wt.
5,246

5,246

463,608

Quarters.

T.,-
Uiiiti d

King i cm.

Cvt.
685,537
245,231
243,978

20,717
42,139

328,132
260

1,565,994

Cwt.
J 84,21 8

885

220

185,323

1,751,317

Quarters.

QUANTITIES EXPORTED FROM THE
U KITED KINGDOM

Brtish.

Cwt.
4oO
459
271

"'77

1,257

Cwt.
10

i 208

218

1,475

Quarters.
186

Colonial
and

Foreipn.

Cwt.
392

580

T,040

2,012

Cwt.
88

88

2,100

Qoarierft

Total
Exported.

Cwt.
842
459
851

"*77

1,040

3,269

C«t.
98

• 208.

306

3,575

Quarters.
186

Statistical. Department. Custom HOUSP, London, .. .,
February 10, 1873.

S. SELDOJST,
^ Principal.


