STATEMENT showing the Quantities Sold and Average Price of BRITISH CORN, Imperial Measure, as received from the Inspectors and Officers of Excise, conformably to the Act of the 27th and 28th Victoria, cap. 87, in the Week ended 8th February, 1873.

						QUANTITIES	SOLD.	AVERAGE PRICE
			·		-	Qrs.	Bus,	a . d.
Wheat	•••	•••	•••	•••		54,692	3	ō6 <b>2</b>
Barley	•••	•••	•••	•••		54,679	2	40 2
<b>Oats</b>	•••	•••	•••	•••	[	7,037	7	21 7

COMPARATIVE STATEMENT for the corresponding Week in each of the Years from 1869 to 1872.

Corresponding Week in		QU	ANTITIES SOLI	AVERAGE PRICES.				
		WHEAT.	BARLEY.	OATS.	WHEAT.	BARLEY.	OATS.	
1869	•••	-	Qrs. Bus. 64,319 7	Qrs. Bus. 41,089 1	Qrs. Bus.	4 d. 50 9	47 9	s d. 28 1
1870	•••		64,260 3	49,115 5	4,546 6	41 9	34 6	19 10
1871	•••	•••	77,990 5	57,511 3	7,237 3	53 6	35 8	23 9
1872	•••	•••	47,307 6	61,571 6	6,721 4	55 4	38 9	22 9

Statistical and Corn Department. Board of Trade, February 10, 1873. R. VALPY.

## CORN IMPORTED AND EXPORTED.

AN ACCOUNT showing the Quantities of the several kinds of Corn and Meal Imported into each division of the United Kingdom; and the Quantities of British and Foreign Corn and Meal, of the same kinds, Exported from the United Kingdom, in the week ended the 8th February, 1873.

	QUANTITIES IMPORTED INTO—				QUANTITIES EXPORTED FROM THE UNITED KINGDOM			
	England.	Scotland.	Ireland.	Tae United King lom.	Br <sup>:</sup> tish.	Colonial and Foreign.	Total Exported.	
Wheat	Cwt. 307,808 194,457 200,099  20,562 42,139 159,478 260	Cwt. 125,639 13,161 43,879  155	Cwt. 252,090 37,613   168,659	Cwt. 685,537 245,231 243,978  20,717 42,139 328,132 260	Cwt. 450 459 271  77 	580  51,040	Cwt. 842 459 851  77 1,040	
Bere or Bigg	••• .	•••		•••	•••	•••	•••	
Total of Corn (ex-) clusive of Malt)}	924,798	182,834	458,362	1,565,994	1,257	2,012	3,269	
Wheatmeal or Flour Barley Meal Out Meal Per Meal Bean Meal Indian Corn Meal Buckwheat Meal	Cwt. 114,362  860   220	Cwt. 64,610  25 	Cwt. 5,246	Cwt. 184,218  885   220	Cwt. 10 208	Cwt. 88	Cwt. 98 208	
Total of Meal	115,442	64,635	5,246	185,323	218	88	306	
Total of Corn and Meal (exclusive of Mait)	1,040,240	247,469	463,608	1,751,317	1,475	2,100	8,575	
Mak (entered by the }	Quarters.	Quarters,	Quarters.	Quarters.	Quarters. 186	Quarters	Quarters. 186	

Statistical Department. Custom House, London, ..., February 10, 1873.

S. SELDON,
Principal,